rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  DC/DC converter
1 of 3

for providing board-mount local
supplies in a wide range of appli-
cations, including mixed
analog/digital circuits, test &
measurement equip.,
process/machine controls, data-
com/telecom fields, etc...
The semi-regulated output can be
followed by 3-terminal regulators
to provide output protection, in
addition to output regulation.
Model Input Voltage               Output Output Current   Package
Number Nominal Range Voltage Max. Min. Efficiency Style UL60950
VESD1-S5-D5-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc ±5 Vdc ±100 mA ±10 mA 72% SIP YES
VESD1-S5-D9-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc ±9 Vdc ±56 mA ±6 mA 75% SIP YES
VESD1-S5-D12-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc ±12 Vdc ±42 mA ±5 mA 78% SIP YES
VESD1-S5-D15-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc ±15 Vdc ±33 mA ±4 mA 79% SIP YES
VESD1-S12-D5-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc ±5 Vdc ±100 mA ±10 mA 74% SIP YES
VESD1-S12-D9-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc ±9 Vdc ±56 mA ±6 mA 76% SIP YES
VESD1-S12-D12-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc ±12 Vdc ±42 mA ±5 mA 79% SIP YES
VESD1-S12-D15-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc ±15 Vdc ±33 mA ±4 mA 80% SIP YES
VESD1-S15-D5-SIP 15 Vdc 13.5~16.5 Vdc ±5 Vdc ±100 mA ±10 mA 74% SIP NO
VESD1-S15-D9-SIP 15 Vdc 13.5~16.5 Vdc ±9 Vdc ±56 mA ±6A 75% SIP NO
VESD1-S15-D12-SIP 15 Vdc 13.5~16.5 Vdc ±12 Vdc ±42 mA ±5 mA 79% SIP NO
VESD1-S15-D15-SIP 15 Vdc 13.5~16.5 Vdc ±15 Vdc ±33 mA ±4 mA 79% SIP NO
VESD1-S24-D5-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc ±5 Vdc ±100 mA ±10 mA 74% SIP YES
VESD1-S24-D9-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc ±9 Vdc ±56 mA ±6 mA 76% SIP YES
VESD1-S24-D12-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc ±12 Vdc ±42 mA ±5 mA 80% SIP YES
VESD1-S24-D15-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc ±15 Vdc ±33 mA ±4 mA 81% SIP YES
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  DC/DC converter